#### 504611332 10/25/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4658045

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN OTTLICZKY	10/19/2017
HARRY STOESSER	10/19/2017
HEIKO ENGLER	10/19/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUERKERT WERKE GMBH & CO. KG.	
Street Address:	CHRISTIAN-BUERKERT-STRASSE 13-17	
City:	INGELFINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	74653	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15788875

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(717)237-5300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

717-237-5455 Phone:

Email: ksmith@mcneeslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** KERRI J. SMITH. PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: **100 PINE STREET** Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1166

Address Line 4: HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B 6723 US / 28362-0111 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** KERRI J. SMITH SIGNATURE: /Kerri J. Smith/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504611332

source=A6032691#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043949 FRAME: 0335

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Martin OTTLICZKY, residing at Kirchweg 14, 74670 Forchtenberg
Germany, Harry STOESSER, residing at Burkhardswalder Strasse 1c, 01809 Mueglitztal, Germany, and
Heiko ENGLER, residing at Roemerstrasse 33, 74670 Forchtenberg, Germany, ("Inventors") have
invented certain new and useful improvements in a VALVE ASSEMBLY; for which U.S. Paten
Application No was filed on October, 2017, the "Patent Application," as a U.S
National Stage Application, based on an earlier priority application for patent which was submitted in
Germany on October 20, 2016, having Application No. 10 2016 120 027.1;

WHEREAS, BUERKERT WERKE GMBH & CO. KG, having offices at Christian-Buerkert-Strasse 13-17, 74653 Ingelfingen, Germany ("Assignees"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S., along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

We, Assignors, hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to BUERKERT WERKE GMBH & CO. KG as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Signed the 19th day of October, 2017.

**RECORDED: 10/25/2017** 

Martin OTTLICZKY

Harry STOESSER

Heiko ENGÆER

PATENT REEL: 043949 FRAME: 0336